FORM PTO-1618A Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	 05-06-2002	το του στ 2002 μ	t l
	102078110	A COVER SHEET NOW A SALEM	
TO: The Commissioner	TRADE	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New	5-1-02	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission Document ID # [Correction of PTO	Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year	ent
Reel #	Frame #		
Corrective Docum	ent Frame #	Change of Name	_
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date XX Other RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	
Name WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Associat	ion
Other			
Citizenship/State o	f Incorporation/Organizat	tion	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name AMERICA	N INTERCONTINENTAL UN	NIVERSITY, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6600 PE	ACHTREE-DUNWOODY ROAL		
Address (line 2) 500 EMB	ASSY SUITES		
Address (line 3) ATLANTA	City	GA 30328 Zip Code]
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Corporation Other	Association	not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data recorded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Regulatory to the property of t

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: • Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

document from Assignment)

REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0397

FORM PTO-161 Express 06/30/99 OMB C651-0027	8B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 540-857-	1832
Name	ANNETTE TURNER		
Address (line 1)	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT	10N	
Address (line 2)	PO BOX 13327		
Address (line 3)	ROANOKE, VA 24040-7375		
Address (line 4)			
rauto	nter the total number of pages of the att	ached conveyance document	# 2
	plication Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number (s) or Registration (s) or Registrat		if additional numbers attached
	nark Application Number(s)	Registration N	
75/566.660		2,216,174	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65	.00
Method of F	-	* Soe rejected	yot
Deposit Acc (Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can l	horm - sees -	7.5
	Deposit Accour	* See rejected form- jews already paid:	No No
Cintomort	Authorization to	paid!	·
Statement and	hest of my knowledge and belief, the forego		et and any
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the original docume ed herein.	Unarges w uepusit account i	are authorized, as
	DIED	- W2	4-24-02
LISA A. TUI	WLK		Date Signed

·.	FORM PTO-1618A Expre. 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	FEB - 4 2002
		ON FORM COVER SHELL
	TRADE	MARKS ONLY // \
	Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	XX New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEWARKS
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Name FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK	Month Day Year 10/23/2001
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL	UNIVERSITY, INC.
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1)	
į	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
05/5	12002 1811HEn 9H1949Cate 44hcorporati	- fee =
01 F 02 F	1481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP ala	eady aid!
1		aid !!
΄.	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Ser D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and 3 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, wirk Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB I
	ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM.	PTO	-161	8B
Expire 106/	30/99		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only
Name			ing turty only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 540-85	7-4823
Name	ATIN: KIM HODGES, VA		
Address (line 1)	FIRST UNION NATIONAL	BANK	
Address (line 2)	PO BOX 13327		
Address (line 3)	ROANOKE VA 24040		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s) 🔃 🔲	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number	/	n Number(s)
75/566,66		2,216,174	
No contract of	Properties	al number of properties involved. #	2
Number of		at fluinder of properties interest	
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	65.00
	7	osed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement	and Signature		
To atta	Ab - b - A of my knowledge and h	pelief, the foregoing information is true and co original document. Charges to deposit accou	rrect and any unt are authorized, as
	A TROPOGEG	Rephyl A Hollars	1 0/23/2001
	A. HODGES e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Prepared by & Return To: First Union National Bank Attn: Kim Hodges VA 7375 PO Box 13327 Roanoke VA 24040 Edutrek International #39583

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 23, 2001, by First Union National Bank ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") dated March 25, 1999, between American Intercontinental University, Inc., f/k/n The American European Corporation (the "Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the trademarks, trademark applications, service marks and service mark applications identified on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 1999, at Reel/Frame 1879/0228; and

WHEREAS, THE Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

First Union National Bank

Kimberly A. Hodges, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY/CITY OF ROANOKE

I, Anna Ritter, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Kimberly A. Hodges personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Assistant Secretary of First Union National Bank (the "Secured Party"), a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the Secured Party, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22nd day of October 2001.

Anna Ritter

My Commission Expires: September 30, 2004

Schedule I

Trademarks for The American European Corporation:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
The American College for the Applied Arts Atlanta	S-7249	2/16/86 (registered in GA)
The American College for the Applied Arts Atlanta	28999 (second renewal number is 4968)	12/4/86 (registered in CA)

Trademarks for American Intercontinental University, Inc.:

RECORDED: 05/01/2002

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
American InterContinental University & Design	2,216,174	1/5/99
Enterprise Learning Model	75/566,660 (serial number)	10/7/98 (file date)